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17.06.2023 - 21:30 h. ESP
TIEMPO
) TIME
CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO NAC VEHICULO CAT (PENAL) DIF 1°/ ANT
POS N ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER NAT VEHICLE GR PRIO (KM/H) DIFF 1./ PREV
1 ) RECALVITEAM ESP  SKODA 1/1  RFEDA 1:36:22.8 +0.0
JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ MIRANDA ESP FABIA RS Rally2 1/ Rally2 (101,85) +0.0
ALBERTO IGLESIAS PIN ESP
2 @ HYUNDAY MOTOR ESPANA ESP HYUNDAI 2/1 RFEDA 1:37:35.9 +1:13.1
IVAN ARES ROEL ESP 120N Rally2 2/Rally2 (100,58) +1:13.1
JOSE ANTONIO PINTOR BOUZAS ESP
3 @ CITROEN RALLY TEAM _ ESP CITROEN 3/1 RFEDA 1:37:50.9 +1:28.1
DIEGO RUILOBA ALVAREZ-BARAGAN ESP C3 Rally2 3/Rally2 (100,32) +15.0
ANGEL LUIS VELA ROSENDO ESP
4 TEAM MRF TYRES ESP HYUNDAI 4/1 RFEDA 1:38:14.8 +1:52.0
JAVIER PARDO SIOTA ESP 120N Rally2 4/ Rally2 (99,91 +23.9
ADRIAN PEREZ FERNANDEZ ESP
5 HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA ESP HYUNDAI 5/1 RFEDA 1:38:37.2 +2:14.4
JAN SOLANS BALDO ESP 120N Rally2 5/ Rally2 (99,53) 224
RODRIGO SANJUAN DE EUSEBIO ESP
6 @ HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA ESP HYUNDAI 6/1 RFEDA 1:39:29.9 +3:07.1
SURHAYEN PERNIA CALDERON ESP 120N Rally2 6/Rally2 (98,65) +52.7
ALBA SANCHEZ GONZALEZ ESP
7 JOSE LUIS PELAEZ OLIVARES ESP SKODA 7/1 RFEDA 1:40:24.8 +4:02.0
JOSE LUIS PELAEZ OLIVARES ESP FABIA Rally2 EVO 7/ Rally2 (97,76) +54.9
ALBERTO CHAMORRO GAMEZ ESP
8 @ HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA ESP HYUNDAI 8/1 RFEDA 1:40:57.1 +4:34.3
OSCAR PALOMO ORTIZ ESP 120N Rally2 8/Rally2 (97,23 +32.3
MARCELO DER OHANNESIAN ESP
] @ PEDRO ANTUNES PRT PEUGEOT 1/2 1:46:11.6 +9:48.8
PEDRO ANTUNES PRT 208 Rally4 1/Rally4 00:00:10 +5:14.5
VICTOR OLIVEIRA PRT (92,44)
10 @ CD TERRA TRAINING MOTORSPORT ESP SKODA 9/1 RFEDA 1:46:40.0 +10:17.2
PABLO DIEZ NEGRETE ESP FABIA RS 9/ Rally2 00:00:10 +28.4
ANDRES BLANCO MONTES ESP (92,02)
1 ALEX ESPANOL JOVE ESP  PEUGEOT 2/2 1:46:49.0 +10:26.2
ALEX ESPANOL JOVE ESP 208 Rally4 2/ Rally4 (91,90) +9.0
JOSE MURADO GONZALEZ ESP
12 CLUB ESCUDERIA SENRA-SPORT ESP PEUGEOT 3/2 1:48:00.1 +11:37.3
SANTIAGO GARCIA PAZ ESP 208 Rally4 3/Rally4 (90,89) +1:11.1
NESTOR CASAL VILAR ESP
13 SEC. ESP. RACC MOTOR SPORT ESP PEUGEOT 4/2 1:48:55.0 +12:32.2
SERGI PEREZ BENITEZ ESP 208 Rally4 4/ Rally4 (90,12) +54.9
LORENA ROMERO GARCIA ESP
14 ESCUDERIA SURCO ESP PEUGEOT 5/2 1:49:07.3 +12:44.5
MANUEL FERNANDEZ ESTEVEZ ESP 208 Rally4 5/Rally4 (89,95) +12.3
ALEJANDRO CID ALVAREZ ESP
15 CKR ESTONIA EST PEUGEOT 6/2 1:49:29.3 +13:06.5
JOOSEP RALF NOGENE EST 208 Rally4 6/Rally4 00:00:10 +22.0
ALEKS LESK EST (89,65)
@ ESCUDERIA MOTOR TERRASSA ESP PEUGEOT 712 1:51:37.8 +15:15.0
ALEKSANDR SEMENOV ESP 208 Rally4 7/ Rally4 (87,93) +2:08.5
ALEKSEI IGNATOV ESP
ESCUDERIA BAIX EMPORDA ESP PEUGEOT 8/2 1:55:13.1 +18:50.3
ADRIA SERRATOSA VILASECA ESP 208 Rally4 8/ Rally4 00:00:10 +3:35.3
CARLA SALVAT TRIAS ESP (85.19)
@ ESCUDERIA OURENSE ESP  RENAULT 1/3 1:59:18.4 +22:55.6
JOSE ALBERTO LOPEZ GOMEZ ESP CLIO Rally5 1/Rally5 (82,28) +4:05.3
JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ FERNANDEZ ESP
ESCUDERIA OURENSE ESP RENAULT 2/3 2:00:46.0 +24:23.2
EDUARDO PAZ VILARCHAO ESP CLIO Rally5 2/ Rally5 (81,28) +1:27.6
ADRIAN PEREZ PEREZ ESP
@ C.D. FAROGA ESP OPEL 3/3 2:17:26.1 +41:03.3
JAVIER ROBLEDANO FERRERES ESP ADAM S N3 1/N3 (71,42) +16:40.1
ANA MATEO BERNAL ESP
RETIRADOS Especial Motivo
RETIREMENTS Stage Reason
15 FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE AUTOMOVILISMO ESP  HYUNDAI 1 3 ABANDONO
PEDRO DAVID PEREZ SANCHEZ ESP 120 R5 Rally2 WITHDRAWN
ALEJANDRO LUIS LESEDUARTE FERNANDEZ ESP
17 SEC. ESP. RACC MOTOR SPORT ESP FORD 2 2 AVERIA
GIL MEMBRADO ICART ESP FIESTA Rally4 Rally4 MECHANICAL
MANEL MUNOZ CASTILLA ESP
20 RENAULT ESPANA ESP RENAULT 2 7 AVERIA
UNAI DE LA DEHESA MARTINEZ ESP CLIO Rally4 Rally4 MECHANICAL
DANIEL SOSA OJEDA ESP
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* SR - Super Rally

BAPORO MOTORSPORT C.A.

SR

SR

CONCURSANTE/ PILOTO/ COPILOTO
ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER

JOAN VINYES DABAD
JORDI MERCADER FARRERO

ESCUDERIA JLB MOTORSPORT
ELIGIO GONZALEZ ABELLAS
JESUS LOPEZ BLANCO

ESCUDERIA TABOADELA
JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ SANMAMED
MONICA SEARA CID

ESCUDERIA RIAS BAIXAS
FCO. JAVIER ANDRADE SALGUEIRO
ALVARO CERQUEIRAS SOUTO

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
MARTIN GONZALEZ GALLEGO
SONIA CAC DORADO

ESCUDERIA LUINTRA
JUAN MANUEL VICTORINO CID
DANIEL SOTO LEITES

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
JAIME SAMPIL VILA
ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ BLANCO

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
JOSE SEIJO VAZQUEZ
MARIA CRISTINA SANCHEZ BRANA

ESCUDERIA LUINTRA
JUAN MANUEL CARBALLO FERNANDEZ
ISMAEL IGLESIAS SEARA

CUNTIS VILA TERMAL
YON CID PRADO
SERGIO IGLESIAS REBOREDO

ESCUDERIA CHANTADA
BENITO ALONSO DOMINGUEZ
ADRIAN SALGUEIRO GONZALEZ

ESCUDERIA SURCO
RUBEN MARTINEZ AGRA
ELIAS GONZALEZ GIL

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
RODRIGO RODRIGUEZ CRESPO
MANUEL LEDO FERNANDEZ

ESCUDERIA TABOADELA
JESUS MANUEL RODRIGUEZ ALONSO
GUILLERMO FRANCO BOVEDA

PONTEVEDRA 1984 TEAM
KEVIN CID FONDODEVILA
NOEMI BARRIO FONDODEVILA

ESCUDERIA RIAS BAIXAS
JOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ DEL RIO
YAGO ROMERO UCHA

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
PABLO MARTINEZ CASAS
GREGORIO SUAREZ LAGE

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
MARCOS CALVO FERNANDEZ
ESTEBAN RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
ALBERTO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
JAVIER MENOR LOPEZ

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
ANTONIO MOSQUERA SUAREZ
DIEGO FELIX GONZALEZ

ESCUDERIA OURENSE
JOSE ANTONIO GOMEZ VARELA
RUBEN SOTO GOMEZ

GALICIA MOTORSPORT
ANTONIO NESPEREIRA LAGE
DAVID NESPEREIRA LAGE

PENA AUTOCROSS ARTEIXO
RUBEN RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ
ESTEFANIA BELMONTE URTIAGA
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VEHICULO
VEHICLE

SUZUKI
SWIFT Rally SPORT

RENAULT
CLIO Rally 5

PEUGEOT
106 RallyE 1.6

BMW
3251 E30

PEUGEOT
206 XS

CITROEN
c2

RENAULT
SUPER 5 GT TURBO

OPEL
CORSA GSI

FIAT
131 ABARTH

PEUGEOT
206 XS

BMW
M1351

PEUGEOT
206 XS

BMW
M3 CsL

BMW
325 E36

BMW
M3 E36

FIAT
SEICENTO SPORTING

PEUGEOT
206 XS

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

PEUGEOT
206 RC

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT

CITROEN
DS3 NS

SEAT
PANDA 45

MORRIS
MINI 1275 GT

www.atodomotor.com

TIEMPO

TIME

CAT (PENAL)
GR PRIO (KM/H)
1/X 1:53:24.0
(86,56)

2/X 1:55:38.5
00:00:10

(84,88)

1/CL3 1:55:57.1
3/X (84,66)
1/Cl.2 1:56:00.6
41X (84,67
5/X 1:56:53.6
(83,97)

6/X 1:58:15.4
00:00:10

(83,01)

2/Cl.2 1:59:59.3
71X 00:00:10
(81,81)

3/Cl2 1:59:59.5
8/X (81,81)
1/Cl1 2:00:55.7
9/X 00:02:20
(81,17)

10/X 2:02:04.8
00:00:10

(80,41)

11/X 2:02:36.2
00:00:10

(80,06)

12/X 2:04:16.5
(78,99)

13/X 2:04:17.3
00:00:10

(78,98)

2/CL3 2:08:01.6
141X (76,67)
3/Cl3 2:08:39.1
15/X 00:00:10
(76,30)

4/CL3 2:09:13.6
16/X (75,96)
171X 2:09:33.1
(75,77)

18/X 2:15:13.3
00:00:10

(72,59)

19/X 2:15:45.1
(72,31)

20/X 2:16:00.7
(72,17)

211X 2:17:21.4
(71,46)

4/Cl.2 2:19:29.8
221X (70,37)
2/Cl1 2:20:27.5
23/X 00:02:20

(69,89)

DIF 1°/ ANT
DIFF 1./ PREV

+2:14.5
+2:14.5

+2:33.1
+18.6

+2:36.6
+3.5

+3:29.6
+53.0

+4:51.4
+1:21.8

+6:35.3
+1:43.9

+6:35.5
+0.2

+7:31.7
+56.2

+8:40.8
+1:09.1

+9:12.2
+31.4

+10:52.5
+1:40.3

+10:53.3
+0.8

+14:37.6
+3:44.3

+15:15.1
+37.5

+15:49.6
+34.5

+16:09.1
+19.5

+21:49.3
+5:40.2

+22:21.1
+31.8

+22:36.7
+15.6

+23:57.4
+1:20.7

+26:05.8
+2:08.4

+27:03.5
+57.7
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TIEMPO
) TIME
CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / COPILOTO NAC  VEHICULO CAT (PENAL) DIF 1°/ ANT
POS N ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER NAT  VEHICLE GR PRIO (KM/H) DIFF 1./ PREV
1 " RALLYON T ESP  pEUGEOT 2 3 AvERA
MARIO BORBOLLA PERERA ESP 208 Rally4 Rally4 MECHANICAL
DIEGO FUENTES VEGA ESP
23 AUTOMOBIL CLUB AS PONTES ESP  PEUGEOT 2 2 SALIDA CTRA.
IAGO GABEIRAS FRAGA ESP 208 Rally4 Rally4 OFF THE TRACK
ADRIAN VARELA VILLAMOR ESP
24 RICARDO SOUSA PRT  PEUGEOT 2 12 AVERIA
SR RICARDO SOUSA PRT 208 Rally4 Rally4 MECHANICAL
LUIS MARQUES PRT
28 ESCUDERIA OURENSE ESP  PEUGEOT 2 9 SALIDA CTRA.
PABLO BLANCO ALONSO ESP  208Rally4 Rally4 OFF THE TRACK
IAN BAUTISTA QUINTANA FERNANDEZ ESP
32 ESCUDERIA OURENSE ESP  SUZUKI 3 1 AVERIA
OSCAR FERNANDEZ FIDALGO ESP  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET N3 N3 MECHANICAL
ADRIAN TABOADA RODRIGUEZ ESP
34 ESCUDERIA OURENSE | ESP  SUZUKI 3 4 AVERIA
JOSE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ ESP  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER JET N3 N3 MECHANICAL

* SR - Super Rally

A las 21:30h fel dia17 Ju 23
Los Comisarios

IAGO LOPEZ CID /
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